## UINTAH COUNTYLIBRARY RESOURCE CENTER

## **Deed of Gift**

I, the undersigned Donor, hereby donate and convey to the Uintah County Library (the "Library"), for the benefit of the Library, all rights, title, and interest that I possess in the materials described in this Deed of Gift (the "Donated Materials").

Donor Information:		
Name:	Phone:	
Address:	Fax:	
	E-mail	

Nature of the Donor's Right in Materials (e.g. owner, heir, literary executor, trustee):

Copyright Interests:

[ ] I represent and warrant that I control the copyright in the Donated Materials.

Copyright Conveyances:

To assign to Uintah County Library copyright in the Donated Materials,

please sign here

Date

**Description of the Donated Materials:** 

I understand that the location, retention, cataloging, preservation, and disposition of the Donated Materials by Uintah County Library will be conducted in its discretion, in accordance with Library policy and with applicable law. The Donated Materials may be displayed physically by the Library. Images of the Donated Materials may be displayed on the World Wide Web in a manner reasonably assured to prevent copying or redistribution. The Donated Materials shall be made accessible for research in accordance with Uintah County Library's policies.

## **SIGNATURE OF DONOR:**

I represent and warrant that I am the sole owner of the materials described above; that I have full right, power, and authority to give the materials to the Library; and that the information I have provided is accurate. The terms of this Deed of Gift shall apply to all of the Donated Materials described in this Deed of Gift notwithstanding that some materials may be delivered before or after the date of this Deed of Gift. I understand the sections on "Copyright Conveyances" and "Copyright Interests." I have read and understand of all terms and conditions of this Deed of Gift and agree to them as indicated by my signature below.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Acceptance by the Library:	
The Uintah County Library hereby accepts this gift on behalf of	Uintah County with appreciation and agrees to
the conditions stated in this Deed of Gift.	

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Library Staff Name [Please Print	]
Title:	

Form approved by Uintah County Attorney's Office 5/25/10